### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMB CINCINNATI, LLC		106/25/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCOMMAND LLC	
Street Address:	3400 Yankee Road	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0992664	LITTLE KINGS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: brian.tent@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Tent

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31162-1 (LITTLE KINGS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Tent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0444 OF \$40.00 0392664

900138479

Signature:	/Brian A. Tent/
Date:	07/13/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_CMB_to_INCOMMAND#page1.tif source=Assignment_CMB_to_INCOMMAND#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0445

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CMB CINCINNATI, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having a place of business at 3400 Yankee Road, Middletown, Ohio 45044 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A of this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, INCOMMAND LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having a place of business at 3400 Yankee Road, Middletown, Ohio 45044 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 31, 2008.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned. Assignee is responsible for all costs associated with maintenance of the Trademarks.

CMB CINCINNATI, INC

Name:

Hardman Title:

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

day of

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

My commission expires:

hoon Martens

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0446

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark <u>U.S.Reg. No.</u>

"LITTLE KINGS" 00992664 09/03/1974

Reg. Date

1666395\_1

**RECORDED: 07/13/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0447